



\$~135

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.APP. 6/2021 & CM APPL. 65481/2024, CM APPL. 65482/2024, CM APPL. 68263/2025, CM APPL. 13089/2026**

**SPIRE EDGE MAINTENANCE AND LEASE
FACILITATION PVT LTD.**

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Shivank Pratap Singh, Ms.
Priya Singh and Mr. Samyak
Jain, Advs.

versus

**M/S A N BUILDWELL PVT LTD (THROUGH
OFFICAL LIQUIDATOR) & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda and Mr.
Mukul Katyal, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

18.05.2026

1. Learned counsel representing the Appellant prays for permission to withdraw the present Appeal, which is not opposed by the Respondents.

2. Hence, the present Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn. Pending applications also stand disposed of.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MAY 18, 2026

'KDK'